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Contractor and Reseller Information 
 

Appendix D – Contractor and Reseller Information 
Group 73600 – Award 22802 

Information Technology Umbrella Contract – Manufacturer Based (Statewide) 

 Contractor Information 
 

Contract # 
 

Lot Number Contractor & Address 
FED.ID. # /  

NYS Vendor # 
PM20930 

 
2 Hardware 
 

Nimble Storage, Inc. 
Nimble Storage 
211 River Oaks Parkway 
San Jose, CA  95134  

26-1418899 
1100136942 

 Procurement Card and Prompt Payment Discount Information 
 
Contractor accepts the New York State Procurement Card?  No    Yes – Up to $15,000 
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 15 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0% 
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 30 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0% 

 Contact Information 
 

Contract Role Contact Name / Phone Address Contact E-Mail 
Contract Administrator Mary A. Reuss 

Sr. Contracts Manager & 
Government Operations 
612-849-2548 

Nimble Storage, Inc. 
Nimble Storage 
211 River Oaks Parkway 
San Jose, CA  95134 

mary.reuss@nimblestorage.com  

Account Manager Mary A. Reuss 
Sr. Contracts Manager & 
Government Operations 
612-849-2548 

Nimble Storage, Inc. 
Nimble Storage 
211 River Oaks Parkway 
San Jose, CA  95134 

mary.reuss@nimblestorage.com  

Sales Billing Deb Lipsie 
AR Accountant 
408-514-3252 

Nimble Storage, Inc. 
Nimble Storage 
211 River Oaks Parkway 
San Jose, CA  95134 

Deb.lipsie@nimblestorage.com  
accountsreceivable@nimblestorage.com  

 

Emergency Contact 408-364-6253/877-364-6253 / support@nimblestorage.com  
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 Reseller Information 
 
A Reseller is a company or individual (merchant) that purchases goods or services with the intention of selling them rather 
than consuming or using them. Also known as Value Added Reseller (VAR) or channel partner.  Resellers must be eligible 
to quote statewide, independently and lower than Manufacturer (Contract) pricing for procurements under this Contract.  
Reseller must also be able to accept orders, invoice and receive payment for Products. 
 

Reseller Name 
Federal ID # 

SFS ID # 
Contact Name 

/ Phone Contact E-Mail 
Applicable 

Lot(s)  
ACC Technical Services 
106 Dwight Park Circle 
Syracuse, NY  13209 
www.acctek.com 
 

16-1418135 
1100137679 

Wendy J. Laws 
Office Manager 
(315) 484-4500  

wlaws@acctek.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

Cambridge Computer 
Services, Inc. 
271 Waverly Oaks Road, Suite 
301 
Waltham, MA  02452 
www.cambridgecomputer.com 
 

04-3124822 
1000005271 

Jim Gordon 
Director of 
Client Services 
(508) 686-6745 

jgordon@cambridgecomputer.com Lot 2 Hardware 

Capstone Information 
Technologies, Inc. 
656 Kreag Road 
Pittsford, NY 14534 
www.capstoneitinc.com  
 
MWBE 

38-3681291 
1000017852 

Lisa Nazarenko 
Account 
Coordinator 
(585) 546-4120 

lnazarenko@capstoneitinc.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

CDW Government LLC 
2 Corporate Drive #800 
Shelton, CT  06484 
www.cdw.com  
 

36-4230110 
1000009217 

Terrance Miller 
Sales 
Operations 
Supervisor, 
State & Local 
(866) 715-1408 

Terrmil@cdw.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

Computer Professionals 
International 
2165 Technology Drive 
Schenectady, NY  12308 
www.comproinc.com 
 
SB 

36-3902573 
1000055858 

 

Joseph 
Cunningham 
General 
Manager 
(518) 836-2757 

JCunningham@comproinc.com Lot 2 Hardware 

Computer Systems 
Integrators, Inc. 
1401 Route 52, Suite 100B 
Fishkill, NY  12524 
www.csiny.com 
 
SB 

14-1741052 
1000007119 

 Lisa Evans 
(845) 897-9480 

levans@csiny.com 
 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

Continental Resources 
450 7th Avenue, Suite 2604 
New York, NY  10123 
www.conres.com  
 

04-2297141 
1000011024 

Christopher 
Ross 
Regional Sales 
Manager 
(917) 475-9101 

cross@conres.com  Lot 2 Hardware 
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Reseller Name 
Federal ID # 

SFS ID # 
Contact Name 

/ Phone Contact E-Mail 
Applicable 

Lot(s)  
Corporate Computer Solutions, 
Inc. 
55 Halstead Avenue 
Harrison, NY  10528 
www.corporatecomputersol.co
m 
 
WBE 

13-3352744 
1000006353 

Ann Martino 
(914) 835-1105 

amartino@corporatecomputersol.com 
 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

Distributed Technology Group, 
LLC 
6780 Pittsford Palmyra Road, 
Building 2, Unit B 
Fairport, NY  14450 
www.dtg.com  
 
SB 

27-1011510 
1000058314 

Mark Matheson 
President 
(585) 943-5100 

mark@dtg.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

Entre Computer Services, Inc. 
2000 South Winton Road 
Rochester, NY  14618 
www.entrecs.com 
 

16-1225853 
1000043951 

James 
Messineo 
VP – Enterprise 
Solutions Sales 
(585) 760-1010 

jmessineo@entrecs.com 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

ePlus Technology, Inc 
1250 Pittsford-Victor Road 
Suite 120 
Pittsford, NY  14534 
www.eplus.com  
 

54-1904151 
1000032149 

Rob North 
Sales Director 
(585) 310-5442 

rnorth@eplus.com Lot 2 Hardware 

Finger Lakes Technology 
Group, Inc. 
7890 Lehigh Crossing 
Victor, NY  14564 
www.fltg.com 
 

16-1464846 
1000016020 

Karen Hansen 
Sales 
Coordinator 
Supervisor 
(800) 653-6124 

KarenH@fltg.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

GEMKO Information Group, 
LLC 
100 Corporate Parkway 
Amherst, NY  14226 
 

46-3902122 
1100174292 

Michael 
Budzich  
(716) 250-5531 

mbudzich@gemko.com 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

Info Advantage Inc. 
769 Emerson Street 
Rochester, NY 14613 
www.info-adv.com  
 
SB/WBE 

16-1425281 
1000052608 

Ray Sheley III 
Sr. Vice 
President 
(585) 254-8710 
x102 

rsheley@info-adv.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

International Integrated 
Solutions, Ltd. 
137 Commercial Street, Suite 
100 
Plainview, NY  11803 
 

11-3006645 
1000024528  

Elise Starr 
(516) 396-6700 

Estarr@iisl.com 
 
 
 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
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Reseller Name 
Federal ID # 

SFS ID # 
Contact Name 

/ Phone Contact E-Mail 
Applicable 

Lot(s)  
M.A. Polce Consulting, Inc. 
401 Phoenix Drive 
Rome, NY 13441 
www.mapolce.com  
 
SB 

16-1597994 
1000057265 

Kelly Palinski 
(315) 838-1630 
 
Tina Post  
(315) 838-1641 

kpalinski@mapolce.com  
 
 
tpost@mapolce.com 
 

Lot 2 Hardware  

Mainline Information Systems, 
Inc. 
1700 Summit Lake Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32317 
www.mainline.com  
 

59-2960721 
1000004953 

Rob Butler 
(850) 219-5183 

rob.butler@mainline.com Lot 2 Hardware 

Marcum Technology LLC 
10 Melville Park Road 
Melville, NY  11747 
 

30-0011802 
1000032988 

Victoria Van 
Syckle  
(631) 414-4832 

Victoria.vansyckle@marcumtechnology.com 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

Net@Work, Inc. 
575 Eighth Avenue, 10th Floor 
New York, NY  10018 
www.netatwork.com 
 

11-3354501 
1100010721 

Bernadette 
Barresi 
(212) 997-5200 

bbarresi@netatwork.com Lot 2 Hardware 

Presidio Networked Solutions, 
LLC 
110 Parkway Drive South 
Hauppauge, NY  11788 
www.presidio.com 
 

76-0515249 
1100138220 

Carter Yepsen 
Client Director 
(518) 478-6533 

cyepsen@presidio.com Lot 2 Hardware 
 

SHI International Corp. 
290 Davidson Ave. 
Somerset, NJ 08873 
www.shi.com 
 

22-3009648 
1000008811 

Dean Howell 
Account 
Executive 
(845) 265-9439 

dean_howell@shi.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

Synergy Global Solutions 
600 Fishers Station Drive 
Victor, NY  14564 
www.synergygs.com 
 

16-0985336 
1000015161 

Michael Reilly 
Account 
Executive 
(585) 758-7264 

mreilly@synergygs.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

Tech Valley Talent LLC 
1360 Kania Road 
Amsterdam, NY  12010 
www.techvtal.com 
 
WBE 

26-2582540 
1100088904 

Renee Roth-
O’Neil 
President 
(518) 339-2845  

Tech@techvtal.com 
 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

Teracai Corporation 
217 Lawrence Road East P.O. 
Box 4715 
Syracuse, NY  13221 
www.teracai.com  
 

26-4206230 
1000033956 

David Hettrick 
Market 
Development 
Manager 
(315) 883-3572 

dhettrick@teracai.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

Vandis, Inc. 
1 Albertson Avenue 
Albertson, NY 11507 
www.vandis.com  
 

11-2650266 
1000011819 

 

Alexandra 
Jaycox 
Business 
Relationship 
Administrator 
(516) 281-2200 

nyscontract@vandis.com 
  

Lot 2 Hardware 
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Reseller Name 
Federal ID # 

SFS ID # 
Contact Name 

/ Phone Contact E-Mail 
Applicable 

Lot(s)  
Washington Computer 
Services 
32 West 29th Street, Suite 900 
New York, NY  10018 
www.washcomp.com  
 
SB 

13-3086643 
1000032987 

Robbie 
Bonnano 
Marketing 
Director 
(212) 997-9882 

ronnie@washcomp.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

Whalley Computer Associates, 
Inc. 
One Whalley Way 
Southwick, MA  01077 
www.wca.com 
 

04-2902969  
1100041604 

 

Mark Duarte 
(508) 634-1166 

hmd@wca.com 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

  Sales Agent Information 
 
A Sales Agent may assist the Manufacturer with sales, but Sales Agents are not authorized to accept orders, invoice or 
receive payment. 
 
This Contract does not contain Sales Agents.   
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